Net revenue - - 147.0 147.0
Administrative costs 1 -4.9 -1.2 -6.1 -22.2 -6.4 -28.6
Research and development costs 2 -18.8 -0.7 -19.5 -80.1 -2.6 -82.7
Other operating revenues 0.4 0.4 1.8 1.8
Other operating costs -0.1 -0.1 -2.0 -2.0
Operating loss -23.3 -1.9 -25.2 44.4 -9.0 35.4

Profit from net financial items 3
Interest income and similar items 0.7 0.1 0.8 2.1 2.1
Interest expense and similar items 0.0 0.0 0.0 -2.8 -2.8

Profit after net financial items -22.7 -1.8 -24.5 46.5 -11.8 34.7

Tax on earnings for the period - - - -

Net income for the period -22.7 -1.8 -24.5 46.5 -11.8 34.7

Jan - Mar 2005 Jan - Dec 2005
Note 1 Administrative costs
Stock option plans, according to IFRS 2 -1.2 -6.4

Note 2 Research and development costs
Stock option plans, according to IFRS 2 -0.7 -2.6

Note 3 Profit from net financial items
Unrealized exchange rate difference from
forward exchange agreements according to IAS 39 0.1 -2.8

Jan - Mar 2005 Jan - Dec 2005

 11

Adjustment of consolidated balance sheets related to adoption of IFRS

Amount in SEK millions Note
Swedish

GAAP
Effects of

IFRS
IFRS Swedish

GAAP
Effects of

IFRS
IFRS Swedish

GAAP
Effects of

IFRS
IFRS

Fixed assets
Tangible fixed assets 4.9 4.9 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.8
  Total fixed assets 4.9 4.9 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.8

Current assets
Accounts receivable - - - - 41.8 41.8
Other receivables 2.8 2.8 1.4 1.4 2.8 2.8
Deferred costs and accrued
income 4 0.9 0.9 2.3 0.1 2.4 2.2 2.2
Receivables for suscribed but as
yet unpaid share capital 135.4 135.4 - - - -
Liquid assets and short-term
investments 30.6 30.6 143.8 143.8 187.2 187.2
  Total current assets 169.8 169.8 147.5 147.6 234.0 234.0
Total assets 174.7 174.7 152.1 152.2 238.8 238.8

Shareholders' equity 5 159.8 -1.3 158.5 137.1 -1.6 135.5 206.3 -6.3 200.0
Long-term liabilities - - - - - -

Current liabilities
Accounts payable, trade 5.4 5.4 3.7 3.7 9.7 9.7
Other short-term liabilities 1.4 1.4 0.8 0.8 3.0 3.0
Accrued costs and deferred
income 6 8.1 1.3 9.4 10.5 1.7 12.2 19.8 6.3 26.1
  Total current liabilities 14.9 16.2 15.0 16.7 32.5 38.8
Total shareholders' equity and
liabilities 174.7 174.7 152.1 152.2 238.8 238.8

01 January 2005 31 March 2005 31 December 2005
Note 4 Deferred costs and accrued income
Unrealized exchange rate difference from
forward exchange agreements according to IAS 39 - 0.1 -

Note 5 Shareholder's Equity
Stock option plans, according to IFRS 2 -1.3 -1.7 -3.5
Unrealized exchange rate difference from
forward exchange agreements according to IAS 39 - 0.1 -2.8

-1.3 -1.6 -6.3

Note 6 Accrued costs and deferred income
Stock option plans, according to IFRS 2 1.3 1.7 3.5
Unrealized exchange rate difference from
forward exchange agreements according to IAS 39 - - 2.8

1.3 1.7 6.3

01 January 2005 31 March 2005 31 December 2005